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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No
Upward Revlslon of fees' as well as 'Upward Revislon of fees’ for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in
Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shalll also be displayed in
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which

reads as under:

'(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal

consequences as provided ufs 20 of the Act of 2015.
Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Select Course

Select District

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr.

Inst ID
No. "
1 EN3210
2 EN3217
3 EN3219
4 MB3I0I
5  MB3109
6  MB3l6
7 MB3130

inst Name

EXCELSIOR EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S K.C. COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING, THANE(E).

VIGHNAHARATA TRUST'S
SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHLE COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,
SHAHAPUR, ASANGAON, DIST
THANE

KOT! VIDYA CHARITABLE TRUST'S
SMT. ALAMURI RATNAMALA
INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY, SAPGAON, TAL.
SHAHAPUR

BHARTI VIDYAPEETH'S INSTITUTE
OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES &
RESEARCH, NAVI MUMBAI

S..E.S. COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT
STUDIES, MUMBAI

AGNEL CHARITIES AGNEL SEVA
SANGHA'S FR. C. RODRIGUES
INST. OF MANAGEMENT, STUDIES,
NAVI MUMBAI

VPM'S DR. V. N. BEDEKAR
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
STUDIES, THANE,MUMBAI

Higher & Technical

Master of Business Admir v

Thane

Get Report ‘

Dlstrict

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Thane

Stream Status

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Date of
Meeting

09-05-
2024

05-06-
2024

06-06-
2024

18-07-
2024

01-08-
2024

24-07-
2024

23-07-
2024

Tultlon
Fee

122807

55013

76856

124348

215652

204386

119089

Development Total

Fee

17193

6987

10144

18652

32348

28614

1691

Fee

140000

62000

87000

143000

248000

233000

136000
DIRECTOR
Fr. C. R. INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES
VASHI, NAVI MUMBAT
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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating
Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees’ for the
academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as
well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case
of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of
minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees)
Act, 2015 which reads as under:
"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice
board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees
Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and
English, provided that in case of linguistic minority
institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the
minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be
binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is
liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.
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Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic
Year 2023-24

o instID Inst Name District Stream Status peSists Jiiton | EEvslopmeRt fiictal
No. Meeting Fee Fee Fee

EXCELSIOR EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S K.C.

1 EN3210 COLLEGE OF Thane MBA  Approved ]2‘;'2037' 109650 15350 125000
ENGINEERING,
THANE(E).

"'l-.._ —
70 MAN,
Z0r 20N
AW DIRECTOR
MU MBAT }?- o C R. INSTITUTE OF
S MANAGEMENT STUDIES
.y VASHL, NAVE MUMBAL




VIGHNAHARATA
TRUST'S SHIVAJIRAO S.
JONDHLE COLLEGE OF "
2 Ens2i7  ENGINEERING & Thane MBA  Upward 0 b2 5348 46500
TECHNOLOGY, Rovision | 2023
SHAHAPUR,
ASANGAON, DIST
THANE

KOTI VIDYA
CHARITABLE TRUST'S

SMT. ALAMURI "

gAFTEhrJuA:;Yr\?ELEAR:EZﬂATﬁ;E Thane MBA  Upward §g2029' 66548 8452 75000
TECHNOLOGY, RESION

SAPGAON, TAL.

SHAHAPUR

3  EN3218

BHARTI VIDYAPEETH'S
INSTITUTE OF 31-01-
4  MB3101 A MANAGEMENT STUDIES ' Thane MBA Approved 2024 110000 16500 126500
& RESEARCH, NAVI
MUMBAI

S..E.S. COLLEGE OF 19-04-
5 MB3109 MANAGEMENT STUDIES, Thane MBA Approved 226087 33913 260000
MUMBAI S

AGNEL CHARITIES
AGNEL SEVA SANGHA'S No —
6 MB3116 FR.C.RODRIGUES INST. Thane MBA Upward 2022 182457 25543 208000
OF MANAGEMENT. Revision
STUDIES, NAVI MUMBAI

NCRD'S STERLING

INSTITUTE OF 19-04-
7  MB3127 MANAGEMENT STUDIES, Thane MBA Approved 2023 120175 16825 137000

NAVI MUMBAI

VPM'S DR. V. N.
BEDEKAR INSTITUTE OF 10-05-
8 MB3I30 MANAGEMENT Thane MBA Approved 5023 106419 145681 121000

STUDIES, THANE,MUMBAI
HASHMATRAI AND
GANGARAM
No

HIMATHMAL 17-10-
9 MB3131 MANSUKHANI INSTITUTE Thane MBA gs\\//\::;i 2022 14350 13 27500

OF MANAGEMENT, f.'-:'._i.-.““:;\
!.\ - o y

P 3

DIRECTO I
\ Fr. C. R. msmmpozr
MANAGEMENT STUDIES

ULHASNAGAR, THANE

SWAYAMSIDDHI MITRA
SANGH'S COLLEGE OF
MANAGEMENT &
RESEARCH, THANE & J?\.;;

19-07- SHI, NAVI MUMBAI
10204

10 MB3133 : ApPrdJ/ed 2023 12559 115000



Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type HA&T v
Select Sub Type l MBAMME

Select District

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2022-23

sr. Date of Tultlon |Development |Total
No. Inst ID|Inst Name District|Stream |Status Meeting Fee Fee Fee
L |engz10|FXCELSIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S K.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, |~ [ [ o oooa feres  |12712 10500
THANE(E).
VIGHNAHARATA TRUST'S SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHLE COLLEGE OF
2 [EN3217| o\ CINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHAPUR, ASANGAON, DIST THANE | 2ne [MBA  Approved  11-01-2023 |41152 5348 S
KOTI VIDYA CHARITABLE TRUST'S SMT. ALAMURI RATNAMALA
3 |EN3219 |INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, SAPGAON, TAL. Thane |MBA  |Approved  [21-09-2022 |66548  |8452 75000
SHAHAPUR
BHARTI VIDYAPEETH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & No Upward
4 8310 10-01-2022 |154261 |17739 172000
MB3101| o ESEARCH, NAVI MUMBAI Thane MBA | ovision 022
No Upward
5  [MB3109|S.1.E.S. COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, MUMBAI Thane |MBa |00 P 03-03-2022 [224957 31043 256000
AGNEL CHARITIES AGNEL SEVA SANGHA'S FR. C. RODRIGUES INST, OF
6 d -10-2022 |182457 |25543 208000
6 [MB3116)) \NAGEMENT. STUDIES, NAVI MUMBAIL haamen | EER N [AREICKE A0
7 |MB3127|NCRD'S STERLING INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NAVI MUMBAI [Thane |MBA zval’s’l?ow:rd 18-01-2022 |106725 12275 115000
VPM'S DR. V. N. BEDEKAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT No Upward
8 |MB3130 ™ MBA 19-01-2022 |128828 [14172 143000
STUDIES, THANE, MUMBAI - Revision
HASHMATRAI AND GANGARAM HIMATHMAL MANSUKHANI INSTITUTE OF
MB3131 17-10-2022 |114350 13150 127500
E MANAGEMENT, ULHASNAGAR, THANE Thane |[MBA ~[fpproved
10] 1 [MiE3 128 e SIODEIIMERAIS ANGHISICOLIEGEORIMANAGEMENTIS: Thane |MBA  |Approved  |22-06-2023 [89381 11619 101000

RESEARCH, THANE

11 |mB3t3s ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY ORIENTAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, Thane |MBA Approved 17-10-2022 |127027 [13973 141000

NAVI MUMBAI

12 |MB3149|ROHIDAS PATIL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES Thane [MBA gzvl.ﬁ’:frd 17-05-2022 |63062 6938 70000
13 |MB3151 ;LSSPI'LV:::n’:ﬁ;if:;fﬂ;‘:;ﬁ:ilmDIRA INSETSTELOF, Thane [MBA  |Approved  |17-10-2022 [114414 [12586 127000
14  |MB3158|SAKET GYANPEETH'S, SAKET COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT, KALYAN Thane |MBA ::V?sﬁ’(‘:vnard 17-11-2021 |72071  [7929 80000
15 |MB3159 ;NJ;;TS'RAJ EEV GANDHI COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NAVI |0 0ne |wga  |Approved  [17-10-2022 |71943  |80s7 80000
16 |MB3452 ::gg::;_l"é’ES";'L\REI;:I?;’:SNST”UTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & 11y e |MBa :;’vtﬁ’;ard 18-01-2022 |59193 6807 66000

This Fees is subject to change.
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