All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	Higher & Technical	
Select Course	Master of Business Admir ∨	
Select District	Thane	

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee			
1	EN3210	EXCELSIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S K.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, THANE(E).	Thane	МВА	Approved	09 - 05- 2024	122807	17193	140000			
2	EN3217	VIGHNAHARATA TRUST'S SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHLE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHAPUR, ASANGAON, DIST THANE	Thane	Thane MBA	МВА	ne MBA /	MBA Approve	Approved	05-06- 2024	55013	6987	62000
3	EN3219	KOTI VIDYA CHARITABLE TRUST'S SMT. ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, SAPGAON, TAL. SHAHAPUR	Thane	МВА	Approved	06-06- 2024	76856	10144	87000			
4	MB3101	BHARTI VIDYAPEETH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	MBA	Approved	18-07- 2024	124348	18652	143000			
5	MB3109	S.I.E.S. COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	01-08- 2024	215652	32348	248000			
6	MB3116	AGNEL CHARITIES AGNEL SEVA SANGHA'S FR. C. RODRIGUES INST. OF MANAGEMENT. STUDIES, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	24-07- 2024	204386	28614	233000			
7	MB3130	VPM'S DR. V. N. BEDEKAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES,THANE,MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	23-07 - 2024	119089	16911	136000 D			



DIRECTOR

Fr. C. R. INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	H&T	v
Select Sub Type	MBA/MMS	~
Select District	Thane	~

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. No.	inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN3210	EXCELSIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S K.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, THANE(E).	Thane	МВА	Approved	14-07- 2023	109650	15350	125000



DIRECTOR

Ft. C. R. INSTITUTE OF

MANAGEMENT STUDIES
VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI

Junihollas

10	MB3133	SWAYAMSIDDHI MITRA SANGH'S COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, THANE	The sylphat	MBASH	Approved	19 - 07- 2023	102041	AGEMENT S' HI, NAVI MUI 12959	MBAI 115000
9	MB3131	HASHMATRAI AND GANGARAM HIMATHMAL MANSUKHANI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, ULHASNAGAR, THANE	Thane	MBA	No Upward Revision	17-10- 2022	W1- C	13150 Jak ECTOR R. INSTITU	127500 TE OF
8	мвз130	VPM'S DR. V. N. BEDEKAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES,THANE,MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	10-05- 2023	106419	14581	121000
7	MB3127	NCRD'S STERLING INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	19-04- 2023	120175	16825	137000
		OF MANAGEMENT. STUDIES, NAVI MUMBAI			Revision	2022			
6	MB3116	AGNEL CHARITIES AGNEL SEVA SANGHA'S FR. C. RODRIGUES INST.	Thane	MBA	No Upward	17-10-	182457	25543	208000
5	MB3109	S.I.E.S. COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	19-04- 2023	226087	33913	260000
4	MB3101	BHARTI VIDYAPEETH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	31 - 01- 2024	110000	16500	126500
3	EN3219	KOTI VIDYA CHARITABLE TRUST'S SMT. ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, SAPGAON, TAL. SHAHAPUR	Thane	МВА	No Upward Revision	21-09- 2022	66548	8452	75000
2	EN3217	VIGHNAHARATA TRUST'S SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHLE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHAPUR, ASANGAON, DIST THANE	Thane	e MBA Upwo Revis		11-01- 2023	41152	5348	46500

Fees Search for Institute

S	elect Institute Type	H&T V	
S	elect Sub Type	MBA/MMS ~	
S	elect District	Thane	

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2022-23

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN3210	EXCELSIOR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S K.C. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, THANE(E).	Thane	мва	Approved	11-01-2023	97788	12712	110500
2	EN3217	VIGHNAHARATA TRUST'S SHIVAJIRAO S. JONDHLE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SHAHAPUR, ASANGAON, DIST THANE	Thane	мва	Approved	11-01-2023	41152	5348	46500
3	EN3219	KOTI VIDYA CHARITABLE TRUST'S SMT. ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, SAPGAON, TAL. SHAHAPUR	Thane	мва	Approved	21-09-2022	66548	8452	75000
4	MB3101	BHARTI VIDYAPEETH'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	мва	No Upward Revision	19-01-2022	154261	17739	172000
5	MB3109	S.I.E.S. COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, MUMBAI	Thane	мва	No Upward Revision	03-03-2022	224957	31043	256000
6	MB3116	AGNEL CHARITIES AGNEL SEVA SANGHA'S FR. C. RODRIGUES INST. OF MANAGEMENT. STUDIES, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	17-10-2022	182457	25543	208000
7	MB3127	NCRD'S STERLING INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	мва	No Upward Revision	18-01-2022	106725	12275	119000
8	MB3130	VPM'S DR. V. N. BEDEKAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES,THANE,MUMBAI	Thane	мва	No Upward Revision	19-01-2022	128828	14172	143000
9	MB3131	HASHMATRAI AND GANGARAM HIMATHMAL MANSUKHANI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, ULHASNAGAR, THANE	Thane	МВА	Approved	17-10-2022	114350	13150	127500
10	MB3133	SWAYAMSIDDHI MITRA SANGH'S COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, THANE	Thane	МВА	Approved	22-06-2023	89381	11619	101000
11	мвз136	ORIENTAL EDUCATION SOCIETY ORIENTAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	17-10-2022	127027	13973	141000
12	MB3149	ROHIDAS PATIL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES	Thane	МВА	No Upward Revision	17-05-2022	63062	6938	70000
13	МВЗ151	VISHWESHWAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S INDIRA INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	17-10-2022	114414	12586	127000
14	MB3158	SAKET GYANPEETH'S, SAKET COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT, KALYAN	Thane	мва	No Upward Revision	17-11-2021	72071	7929	80000
15	IMB 3 1 50 I	JNIESTR'S,RAJEEV GANDHI COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	МВА	Approved	17-10-2022	71943	8057	80000
16	IMB34521	MATOSHRI. USHATAI JADHAV INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH CENTRE, BHIVANDI	Thane	IMBA	No Upward Revision	18-01-2022	59193	6807	66000

This Fees is subject to change.

About Us | News | Contact Us Copyright © 2021. All rights reserved.

Visitors Count: 336999

NAVI MUMBAI SI

DIRECTOR
Fr. C. R. INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES
VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI